Client Code: KUZU1.010D1

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET **PATENTS ONLY**

To the Director, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Name of conveying parties:	Name and address of receiving party:
1) Yoshiro Niitsu 2) Junji Kato 3) Yoshirbi Sata	Name: Sapporo Medical University Street Address: 291, Minami 1-jo Nishi 17-
3) Yasushi Sato	chome, Chuo-ku
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	City: Sapporo-shi State: Hokkaido
() Yes (X) No	ZIP : 0600061 Country: Japan
7 (3 m W) 3 d)	Additional name(s) of receiving party(les) attached?
3. Nature of conveyance: (X) Assignment () Security Agreement () Merger () Change of Name	() Yes (X) No
() Other: Execution Date:	 US or PCT Application number(s) or US Patent number(s):
1) October 15, 2007 2) October 15, 2007 3) October 15, 2007	(X) Patent Application No.: 13/249,072 Filing Date: September 29, 2011
	Additional numbers attached?
	() Yes <u>(X)</u> No
Party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Customer No. 20,995	
Address: Knobbe, Martens, Olson & Bear, LLP 2040 Main Street, 14 th Floor Irvine, CA 92614 Return Fax; (949) 760-9502	
Attorney's Docket No.: KUZU1.010D1	
7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h)): \$40	8. Deposit account number: 11-1410
(X) Authorized to be charged to deposit account	Please charge this account for any additional fees which may be required, or credit any overpayment to this account.
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct, and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Joseph J. Mallon Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing	
39,287 Registration No.	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 5	
Documents transmitted via Facsimile to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

Director, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Facsimile Number: (571) 273-0140

12449297 121611

PATENT REEL: 027472 FRAME: 0838 Attorney Docket No. K0448,70026US00

ASSIGNMENT

: For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we the undersigned Assignors hereby:

- 1. Sell, assign and transfer to Sapporo Medical University, a Japan corporation having a place of business at 291, Minami 1-jo Nishi 17-Chome, Chuo-ku, Sapporo-shi, Hokkaldo 0600061, JAPAN, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as the Assignee, our entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions and designs which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 22, 2007 under Serial No. 11/793736, bearing Attorney Docket No. K0448.70026US00, and entitled DRUG CARRIER AND DRUG CARRIER KIT FOR INHIBITING FIBROSIS, and in and to seld application and all non-provisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent, utility models, industrial designs or similar intellectual property rights which have been or shall be filed in the United States, internationally, and in any foreign country, including but not limited to Japan and Korea, on any of said inventions; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States or any other jurisdiction on said inventions, including the right to apply for patent rights in each foreign country and all rights to priority;
- 2. Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent and utility model and Industrial design registrations for said inventions in its own name; and when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, we agree to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, by executing all non-provisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, relssue, and all other patent, utility model and industrial design applications on any and all said inventions, by executing all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, by communicating to said Assignee all facts known to us relating to said inventions and the history thereof, and generally by doing everything reasonably possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions and all applications for patents and all patents on said inventions, in said Assignee;
- 3. Request the Honorable Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to Issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee;
- 4. Authorize and request Wolf, Greenfield & Sacks, P.C. to supply any missing patent/application Identification Information or correct any errors in the patent/application Identification Information provided above, whether discovered prior to or after recordation;
- 5. Covenant with said Assignee that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by us and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by us; and
- 6. Appoint Assignee, through its designee, my attorney-in-fact to execute, in my name and on my behalf, any and all documents required to effectuate this Assignment, specifically including, but not limited to, those documents specified above and any necessary corrective assignments.

This instrument is executed under seal.

K044670026U6001250981.1

PATENT REEL: 027472 FRAME: 0839 I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of America that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed on:

Od 15, 2007

Yostiro Niitsu

Witness:

October 15, 2007 /C. /Cata

Kiyoshi Kuzuwa

K0448.70028U5001250981.1

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of America that the foregoing is true and correct.

Witness:

October 15, 2007

Riyoshi Kuzuwa

K0440 700Z0L/9001290981.1

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of America that the foregoing is true and correct.

101, \$ 12007 Yasushi Sato

Witness:

October 15, 2007 / Clarky
Kivoshi Kuzuwa

K0448.70028U9001250981.1

4

PATENT REEL: 027472 FRAME: 0842